GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5494
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2011

NCRMP IN GUJARAT
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan ;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Cyclone Risk Mitigation Project (NCRMP) is proposed to be implemented in cyclone prone coastal area of Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details and the status thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): National Cyclone Risk Mitigation Project (NCRMP) is proposed to be executed in all the 13 cyclone prone coastal States/Union Territories including Gujarat. The project is proposed to be implemented in three phases keeping in view the vulnerability of the States and their readiness with Investment Proposals. No such proposal has since been received from the State Government of Gujarat.

(c): Question does not arise.
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